

2006

State of Utah v. Jimmie Butler and Anita Mae Butler : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Michael W. Isbell; Isbell Law Office; Attorney for Defendants Appellants.

Joanne C. Slotnik; Assistant Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Butler*, No. 20060509 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2006).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/6577

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. Defendants' trial counsel assistance was ineffective for failing to introduce a power of attorney granting authority for Elmer Butler's spouse Edna Mae Butler to sign documents for him.	1
A. <i>Defendants are not limited to a single theory of the case.</i>	1
B. <i>The power of attorney document itself was not inconsistent with defense theory and witness testimony that Elmer Butler signed the deed in question and strongly undermined any need for the defendants to commit any crime.</i>	2
II. Defendants' trial counsel assistance was ineffective for failing to investigate claims of Elmer Butler's drinking or to impeach his testimony.	6
III. Evidence viewed in a light most favorable to the jury's verdict is insufficient to establish that the defendants committed burglary. It is also insufficient to sustain the verdicts for forgery and theft.	9
CONCLUSION	22

ADDENDUM

Power of Attorney from Elmer Butler to Edna Mae Butler.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Caselaw:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bundy v. Deland</u> , 763 P.2d 803, 806 (Utah 1988)	9
<u>State v. George</u> , 481 P.2d 667, 25 Utah 2d 330	12
<u>State v. Hall</u> , 139 P.2d 228, 105 Utah 151	13
<u>State v. Kihlstrom</u> , 988 P.2d 949 (UT App. 1999)	13, 14
<u>State v. Lamm</u> , 606 P.2d 229	12, 13
<u>State v. Lovell</u> , 758 P.2d 909 (Utah 1988)	6
<u>State v. Tennyson</u> , 850 P.2d 461 (Utah App. 1993)	6
<u>State v. Verde</u> , 770 P.2d 116 (Utah)	6
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 686-87, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	6, 8, 9
 <u>Rules, Statutes and Constitutions:</u>	
UTAH CODE ANN. §76-6-501 (2003).....	10
